Pz ey

(&% IMER INTERNATIONAL S.p.A.
= MASONRY 500

04 TAV.1 - 45° SUPPORT (c0d.3210526)

Rif. Cod. GB Note

1 2284859 | KNOB

TAV.2

TAV.2 - ASSEMBLY OF MOTOR
RIF.{ COD. GB NOTE
1 |3210714 |MOTOR 230V/60HZ

3210539 CB:ICE)I\_/TESREXTERNAL
3210570 |BELT 560J 12
3210740 (B;ICE)I\_/TESRINTERNAL
3210716 [JUNCTION BOX
3210721 |CAPACITOR pF 80 - 450V
3203921 [BOLT M 5X10 Z
3210573 |PULLEY
1222059 |BOLT M10X20
2224220 | WASHER 10X40
2224380 |STOP RING 12X25
2223700 EE'II_'F LOCKING M.12
2222181 |BOLT M 12X30
2222076 |BOLT M 8X25
2224140 | WASHER 8X18
2223923 EE'II-'F fOCKING M.8
2222189 |BOLT M 8X45

18 | 3206170 | POMP SWITCH




Pz ey

@ IMER INTERNATIONAL S.p.A.

- MASONRY 500
3
' 2 TAV.3 - ELECTRIC PANEL - code 3210713
(é? ﬁ} I:' RIF.| cop. NOTE
A 1 |3210462 [JUNCTION BOX
2 3207922 [cONTACTOR
3 | 3207928 |PUSH
4 | 3210356 |ELECTRIC PANEL PLATE
5 |3207924 |CoOlL 230v/60HZ
.
T
| 1%
Yor -1 K
i1 I
1T |
' B 1
J— ey
- L1
GB NOTE
L1 |PHASE LINE CONDUCTOR
——————
T I n | N |NEUTRAL LINE CONDUCTOR
I | ! gl APt
= b2 :| L PE |PROTECTION CONDUCTOR
| I_ it 57 e
= | = 1 | THERMO-MAGNETIC CUTOUT
i i i | l SWITCH
L1 M FE i | C1 |MOTOR CAPACITOR
A A SR AT K1 |colL
M1} BLADE MOTOR
M2 [PUMP MOTOR




Pz ey

(&% IMER INTERNATIONAL S.p.A.
= MASONRY 500

TAV.4 - MACHINE STRUCTURE

TAV.4 - MACHINE STRUCTURE

RIF.| cop. GB NOTE
1 [3208421 [cARRIAGE
2 [3210577 |SINGLE-PHASE COVER
3 |2222509 [BOLT 5931 M 8X20
4 |3204945 |BEARNG 608-2RS1
5 [2223923 |SELF LocKING NUT M.8
6 |3207397 | WHEEL
7 [2222000 [BOLT 5737 M 8x75
8 [3210311 |GuDE BAR
LEFT FENCE ADHESIVE
9 [s2084a2 |[EFTFENC S
RIGHT FENCE ADHESIVE
10 |3z08aa1 | PO
11 [3205581 |RUBBER COAITING
12 |3210402 | WASHER
13 |2265675 | SHOCK ABSORBER
14 |3210342 |PEDAL PIPE
15 |3210569 | CUTTING HEAD GROUP
16 |3210407 | SUPPORT
17 2223920 |SELF LOCKING NUT M.10
18 |3206965 | PLUG
19 |2222587 |SCREW 5933 M8X20
20 (3210406 |SPRAY GUARD
21 3210249 |FRAME
22 (3210270 |ADJUSTING ROD PIPE.
23 13210337 |knoB
24 [3210329 [DRUM
5 235428 [PILUG
26 210712 |[WATFR PUMP 230V/60H
2 2227320 Ol EAlI RING
28 210313 CRFW
9 223284 HAFT
(0] 213186 NYILON BUSHING
31 222002 CREW 5739 M6x16
3 223294 NUT M18X15 S
208414 LEVER
4 208422 GONIOMETER
5 207213 GUIDE BAR UPPQRT
=4 3208428 TROLLE SLIDE
3210236 GUIDE BAR SLIDDODT
8 2222580 CREW MAX20
39 | 3210320 [ GUTTING WHEEL CASING
401 2000233 lunos g
41| 3208426 | rooriev oo nll
a2 2004530 Lwasker
4 REwW
4t 3209222 Leam
45| 22000y REw
461004340 LwastER 818

RIF. COoD. GB NOTE
46 | 2224140 | WASHER 8x18 Z
47 3210356 |ELECTRIC PANEL PLATE

48 | 3210713 | JUNCTION BOX 230V/60HZ
49 | 2288885 [ HANDGRIP

50 | 3206513 | BEARING 6205 2RS
51 | 3210301 | DISC COVER

52 | 3232759 | OIL SEAL RING 35X52X7
53 | 3223288 [ INNER FLANGE

54 | 3223290 | OUTER FLANGE

55 | 3210317 | WATER HOSE

56 | 3210629 | BEARING 6006 2RS
57 | 2218075 | VALVE

58 | 3210322 |BLADE COVER

60 | 3210189 | SELF LOCKING NUT M.20

61 | 3210572 | PULLEY

62 | 2204655 | SUPPORT

64 | 3210346 |PLUG 100x50x3
65 | 3210278 | BLADE GUARD ROTATION ROD

66 [ 3210318 | SPRING DE 56.5
67 | 3210316 | CALLIPER PLATE.

68 | 3210325 [ CALLIPER PIN

69 [ 3210319 | SPRAY GUARD

70 [ 3210353 | TIE ROD SCREW 10X60
73 | 3210412 |FILTER PIPE

74 | 2228700 | SNAP-PIN

75 | 1222694 | SCREW M10 X110
76 [ 3210345 | PULLEY 80X40X3
77 | 3210323 | FULCRUM PIN

78 | 3210324 | PEDAL PIN

79 | 3210403 | LOCKING PIPE

80 [ 1224323 | WASHER

81 | 2209400 [ NYLON BUSHING 30AP.

82 | 2226700 | SPLIT PIN

83 | 3209329 | SPACER BRACKET

85 3210411 [ SPACER BRACKET

86 | 2222130 [BOLT M16X50
87 | 2223806 |NUT D.16

88 | 2223650 |NUT D.10

89 [,2257705 [PULLEY

90/ | 3210582y GASKET

91 [ 3210531 | CUTTING WHEEL RH GUARD,

92 | 3210530 | CUTTING WHEEL LH GUARD






